

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING ALUMNI ASSOCIATION GODHRA

(Registered under Mumbai Public Trust 1950, Act 29, Reg. No.: 신용 /3835/Panchmahal) College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, AAU,Godhra

E-mail: caetalumnigodhra@gmail.com

MASKS FOR THE POOR.

Sensible to the society around it, Agricultural Engineering Alumni Association Godhra, act according to the need of the hour. Face Masks: one of the most primary essentials to protect oneself from the COVID-19. Understanding the need of bringing awareness and its need of wearing it AEAAG, organized an awareness program in the nearby village "Talaav Faliya, Chanchopa" and distributed around 500 marks among 100 families on 5th November 2020 following all COVID-19 guidelines. Dr.R.Subbaiah, Patron, Dr.D.K.Vyas, President, Dr.Pankaj Gupta, Professor, Er.Sravankumar, Secretary and Er.Chirag Jadav, Treasurer of AEAAG took part in this mask distribution and awareness program.





AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING ALUMNI ASSOCIATION GODHRA

(Registered under Mumbai Public Trust 1950, Act 29, Reg. No.: 신윻 /3835/Panchmahal) College of Agricultural Engineering and Technology, AAU,Godhra

E-mail: caetalumnigodhra@gmail.com

SPREADING WARMTH AMONG THE LESS PRIVILEGED PEOPLE

As the winter chill turns harsh with each passing day, Agricultural Engineering Alumni Association Godhra spreaded warmth among the less privileged people of the society by carrying on blanket distribution program in the month of November 2020.

The objective of the initiative is to provide shield to the less privileged from the winter. For this, the association visited old age home near moon light petrol pump of Godhra and distributed blankets to aged. A total of 15 blankets were distributed on 12th November 2020.

President of the association, Dr.D.K.Vyas said that various other social welfare activities are being planned and blanket distribution is the most sought after initiative.

The purpose of distributing blankets to the needy spreads the message of sympathy, love and sacrifices to the society and AEAAG feels the responsibility of society. Dr.R.Subbaiah, Patron, Dr.D.K.Vyas, President and Er.J.Sravankumar, Secretary of the association volunteered for this program.



